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     THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS

                                This week in GP Room......
We have learned:
-  We have written about our favourite part of Spring
 break.
- Division with remainders and division by 2, 

5 and 10. 
- Scottish Landscape Monochrome Painting. 
- Discussed our strengths.
- Different emotions.
- Recapped animal welfare through a Kahoot. 

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
Our learning
- Scottish Landscape Monochrome 

Painting.
- Our strengths.
- Different emotions. 
- Division with remainders. 

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING?
We enjoyed Scottish Landscape Monochrome 
Painting, the Kahoot, discussing our strengths 
and division. 

Some of us found division with remainders
challenging. However, we will continue to work 
on this throughout the year. 

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - 

RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
● Complete various fun activities during Health Week. These include 

mindfulness art, fit for fun day, walk to Overtoun park, ‘feel good’ 
activities, create our own positive quotes and discuss our 
strengths.

● Procedure writing. 
● Complete division with remainders and division by 2, 3, 

5 and 10. 

Please continue to practise spelling, reading and 
mental maths at home. 



IMPORTANT DATES
Monday 17th -Wednesday 19th February—school closed—half-term holiday 

and In-service day.

Thursday 13th March - Room GP and Room 6 Showcase

Friday 14th March - Class trip to the Science Centre

Thursday 27th March—Parents’ Evening

Monday 7th April—Monday 21st April—Easter Holidays

Thursday 1st May—School closed—IS day

Monday 5th May—School closed—May holiday

Friday 23rd and Monday 26th May—school closed—May weekend holiday

Wednesday 25th June—School closed at 1.00 pm for summer holidays.
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